Scorpion®
Introduction
Scorpion® is a unique, functional smoke detector test system for Aspirating Smoke
Detection (ASD) systems that solves a number of long standing challenges, assists
compliance with international codes and standards and delivers radical time, cost
and disruption savings.
Scorpion is a micro smoke generator permanently installed adjacent to a sampling
hole on an ASD pipe, typically at the furthest sampling hole. The smoke generator

Note: The Scorpion system is designed for specific applications within these parameters. For additional information regarding
location and installation procedures, please refer to the Scorpion User Manual.
Ordering Information
• 3-core solid conductor, 0.5mm² CSA
(up to 75m) or 1.0mm² CSA for 100m
cable lengths
• 1 cable between each Head Unit and
Access Point
• Fire-rated cable not necessary
Description Part Number
ASD Head Unit Kit (includes Scorpion ASD Test Head & low level Access Point) PIP-040
Engineer’s Portable Controller PIP-041
Battery Pack to power engineers controller PIP-042
Battery charger kit including car charger PIP-043
T
im
e
 &